

Notice No. 1 Amending the Statistical Requirements of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978

PURSUANT to section 7 (2) of the Customs Acts Amendment Act (No. 2) 1977, the statistical key of the Customs Tariff of New Zealand 1978, is amended in the following manner:

Item Number	Amendment
29.09.000	By deleting 01L .. Ethylene oxide (oxiron). and substituting 01L .. Ethylene oxide (oxirone).
34.05.001	By deleting 11K .. Other. and substituting 09H .. Other.
39.01.005	By deleting 21D kg .Other polyamides. and substituting 21D kg .Polyamides.
40.11.009	By deleting 31F kg .Motor cycles (including scooters) or bicycles. and substituting 31F kg .Motor cycles (including motor scooters) or bicycles.
45.04.001	By deleting 09H m ² In other forms. and substituting 09H .. In other forms.
55.09.041	By deleting the statistical key and substituting the following:
	01J m ² Containing 85% or more by weight of cotton: 05A m ² .Handkerchief fabric in the piece. .. Canvas and duck. .. Flannelette, winceyette, diaper cloth suitable for the manufacture of apparel: 11F m ² .. Bleached. 15J m ² .. Dyed. 19A m ² .. Printed. .. Other fabrics suitable for the manufacture of apparel: 21C m ² .. Bleached. 35C m ² .. Dyed. 39F m ² .. Printed. .. Furnishing fabrics and fabrics for household use: 41H m ² .. Bleached. 55H m ² .. Dyed. 59L m ² .. Printed. 69H m ² .. Other kinds Containing less than 85% by weight of cotton: 71K m ² .Handkerchief fabric in the piece. 79E m ² .Canvas and duck. .. Flannelette, winceyette, diaper cloth suitable for the manufacture of apparel: 81G m ² .. Bleached. 83C m ² .. Dyed. 85K m ² .. Printed. .. Other fabrics, suitable for the manufacture of apparel: 86H m ² .. Bleached. 88D m ² .. Dyed. 89B m ² .. Printed. .. Furnishing fabrics and fabrics for household use: 91D m ² .. Bleached. 93L m ² .. Dyed. 96E m ² .. Printed. 99K m ² .. Other kinds.
60.01.021	By deleting 21C kg Synthetic. and substituting 21C kg Synthetic fibres.
73.14.000	(a) By inserting after 21C kg .. Galvanised. the following 29J kg .. Other. (b) By deleting 99K kg .Other than plated or coated: to 99K kg .. Other. and substituting 81G kg ... Baling. 83C kg ... Barbing. 85K kg ... Fencing. 88D kg ... Nail. 89B kg ... Other. .. Other than plated or coated: 91D kg .. Spring. 95G kg .. Welding. 98A kg .. Nail 99K kg .. Other.
82.02.011	By deleting 09K .. Other. and substituting 09K .. Other.
85.01.019	By deleting 69B .. Parts. and substituting 69B .. Parts.
85.19.009	By inserting after 69D No. .. Other. the following 71F No. .. Relays and contactors.
90.08.009	By deleting from statistical codes 01C and 11L the words "cameras for".
90.08.011	By deleting from statistical codes 01H and 11E the words "cameras for".
90.08.019	By deleting from statistical codes 01J and 11F the words "cameras for".
94.04.000	By deleting 11H No. Sleeping bags stuffed with feathers or down. and substituting 19C .. Other. .. Sleeping bags: 11H No. .Stuffed with feathers or down. 19C No. .Other. 29L .. Other kinds.

The above amendments are effective from 1 July 1978.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.